hereof interest is in default hereon, in which event it shall bear interest from the date to which 
interest has been paid. 

This bond is one of an issue of City of Tontitown, Arkansas Sales and Use Tax 
Refunding and Improvement Bonds, Series 2025 , aggregating Twenty Million Three Hundred 
Thirty Thousand Dollars ($20,330,000) in aggregate principal amount (the "bonds"), and is issued 
for the purpose of financing all or a portion of the costs of certain capital improvements and, along 
with other available funds, refunding the City's Sales and Use Tax Bonds, Series 2017, providing